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4935 0666 1392 
GT60TI L5Tj, 6T60T3) 960LuT6TLÒ 

STATE BOARD OF SCHoOL EXAMINATIONS, TAMILNAD0 

ARUN A 

TAMIL 

ISSUED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE GoVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU 

GiotlG koluU / NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

ITLLD 
SUBJECT 

elun /ENGLISH 

%60oflLD/ MATHEMATICS 

" plosluJ6 / SCIENCE 

Certified that the above mentioned candidate has appeared for the Secondary School Leaving 
Certificate Public Examination and obtained the following marks : 

600 006 
DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT EXAMINATIONS. CHENNAI 600 000 

seLpe lnflusU/ SOCIAL SCIENCE 

SECONDARY SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE 
U8BTD 6G,ÜL| / XSTANDARD 

(5Lu Guoml/OPTIONAL LANGUAGE 

Sli6 Gf/ DATE OF BIRTH 
20.07.2001 

Glongg unsliGusinr s iT / TOTAL MARKS : 

T20120421MDI412) 

yi,ITÚ uGlsJ6OOT/PERMANENT REGISTER NO. 
XM17R201211457 

Gsiemsir s65Glum çuú 
SIGNATURE OF THE CANDIDATE 

CERTIFICATE SL NO SEC 

THEORY 
(075) 

074 

GoiGl66UÝT /ROLL NO. 
1211457 

PRAC 
(025) 

025 

097 

089 

088 

099 

099 

472 

7772652 

u(thoD /SESSION 

LOTjo 2017 

u6T 6rflu68 uuId/NAME OF THE SCHOOL 

MAR 2017 

GluMg ngluGUs601 E56ir 1006(6 
MARKS OBTAINED FOR 100 

ZERO NINE SEVEN 

ZERO EIGHT NINE 

ZERO EIGHT EIGHT 

ZERO NINE NINE 

ZERO NINE NINE 

FOUR SEVEN TWO 

MUTHUTHEVAR MUKKULATHORE HR SEC SCHOOL THIRUNAGAR MADURAI DISTRICT 

(P) 

(P) 

MEMBER SECRETARY 

(P) 

uuslon GlLOTLDl / MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTION 
TAMIL 

(P) 

9. D. U. (gMust GlL 600T & IIT6TTMR CODE NO. & DATE 
A1216307 19.05.2017 

(P) 

STATE BOARD OF SCHOOL EXAMINATIONS (SEC), TAMILNADU 



ARUN A 

TAMIL 

Lloßa G56/ DATE OF BIRTH 
20.07.2001 

ENGLISH 

PHYSICS 

BIOLOGY 

SUBIEGT 

CHEMISTRY 

MATHEMATICS 

STATE BOARD OF SCHOOL EXAMINATIONS, TAMILNADU 
TGG G5tqesi 600, GesoT 6D ST-600 006 

DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT EXAMINATIONS, CHENNA! - 600 006 

HIGHER SECONDARY COURSE- SECOND YEAR MARK CERTIFICATE 

(029/TMGMO069029011 ) 

ISSUED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU 
Gsioul uwi / NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

Certified that the above mentioned candidate passed the following subiecls in the Higher Secondary Second Year Examination. 
Glupn 

irh5JÜ LulGo6o0r/ PERMANENT REGISTER NUMBER 

THEORY 

Giiauflaßr 60e5Gumouu 
SIGNATURE OF THE CANDIDATE 

70/90 

1503 

084 

056 

044 

045 

QLoMS oUGUGoTE56TT/ TOTAL MARKS: 

046 

944 

PRACTICAL 
20/75 

020 

020 

020 

0439 

1843195595 

INTERNALDILIolu60T56TT 100 5(0 
10/25 

CERTIFICATE SL NO HSS 

010 

010 

010 

010 

010 

010 

umLg0lsmGÜY 6600T LDMMID GluwT/ GROUP CODE AND NAME 
Qurg`6Ü Gl / GENERAL EDUCATION 

OBTAINED FOR 100 

LJGTGfluso luuT / SCHOOL NAME 

094 

066 

074 

075 

076 

ZERO FOUR THREE NINE 

054 

2180825 

LODMILD Gu(j o/SESSION 
AND YEAR OF ISSUE OF 

MARK CERTIFICATE 

A2176584 

LOTj 2019 

MAR 2019 

SESSION, YEAR AND 
ROLL NO. OF PASSING 

4192470 MAR - 2019 

4192470 MAR - 2019 

4192470 MAR - 2019 

MUTHUTHEVAR MUKKULATHORE HR SEC SCHOOL THIRUNAGAR MADURAI DISTRICT 

4192470 MAR - 2019 

4192479 MAR- 2019 

4192470 MAR - 2019 

uuslonlomß/ MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTION 
TAMIL 

l.D.U. (plL6LL6801 & I5T6/T.M.R.CODE NO & DATE 

MEMBER SECRETARY 

19,04.2019 

STATE BOARD OF SCHOOL EXAMINATIONS (HR.SEC) TAMILNADU 

faT 
INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

HTA/Name 
ARUN A 

fuai T TTA/ Father's Name 
ANAND SAMUVELRAJ 

Date of Birth 
20/07/2001 

Permanent Account Number Card 
ENZPA6770D 

GOVT. OF INDIA 

ETTRTI Signature 

2603202 



SI No 9OUC 09L 

ARUN A 

V 

I2 

PART 

1 

I4 

2 

2 

4 

4 

3 

SUBJECT 
CODE 

6 

1ICONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF MARKS AND GRADES 

17UACT11 

17UACT21 
17UACT31 

1 17UCYC11 

17UMSA11 

17UCYC21 

17UACT41 

17UACE11 

2 170CYCP1 

17UACE21 

17UACE31 

17UACEA1 

3 17UPSA31 

17UMSA21 

17UCYC31 

Aodi. Credit 

170CYCA1 
17UCYCP2 

17UPSAP1 
17UCYC51 

170CYC52 

17UCYC53 

170CYC62 

17UCYCP5 

1 14UACVE1 

1 17UCYS11 

2 14UACES1 

17UCYE62 

SOURASHTRA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), MADURAI-4 

17UCYS21 

3 17UCYS31 

17UBYN31 

NAME OF HE CANDIDATE 

17UBYN41 

Taml-V 

SLC 5 16US$S51 

English- 1 

17UPSA41Optics, Electricty & Electronics 

17NSSEA4 

English # 
Engish I 
English-V 
inorganic Chemistry 
tAathernatics I 

5 17UCYCP3 Lab Physical Cheistry Experiments 

Ptrysical Chenistry -I 

28 

Mathemgtics- Il 

17UCYC61 Physical Chemistry -ll 

Lat Inorg nm qual Analysis 

Organic Cheristry -I 

Inorganic Chemistry -l 

170CYCP4 Lab Organic Estimation and Preparation 
17UCYE51 Analytical Chemistry and Green Chemistry 

17UCYCP6 Lab Organic Analysis 

Lab Volurnetric Estirmation 

Mechanics Properies of Mater & Thermal Pysics 

Lab Ancillary Practical | 

17UCYCV1 Project-Objective Chernistry 
17UCYE61 Chernistry of Biomolecules 

Inorganic Chemstry IH 
Organic Chernistry # 

Physical Chemistry lt 

Organic Chernistry HI 

Value Education 

Chemistry in the Service of Mankind 

Laboratory TechniqUes 

Lab Gravimetric Estimation and Inorganic Complexes Preparation 

Environmental Studies 

ALinguistic Minority Co-Educationat institution 
Afiliated to Madurai Kamaraj Untversity 

(Re-Accredited wth B+ Grade by NAAC) 

Applied Chemistry-| 
Ecofriendly Biomaterials 
Appied Chemistry- ! 

SLC 6 16UGKB61 General Knowledge 

Horticuture and Eoonomic Botany 

National Service Scherne 

SUBJECT TITLE 

17UCYS41 Applied Spectroscopy and Computer Applications in Chemsitry 

Soft Skills 

CURRENT SEMESTER 

CREDITS EARNED 

B.Sc,(Chemistry) 

CGPA 

Signature of the Candidate 

(CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM) 

661 

Ary aiaration or overwriting nakos tole atert of arka sd Gredes iwa 

REGISTER No 

PART 

Tolai 

19UCY009 

Addi, Credit 

12 
12 

20 
1 

140 

3 

3 

3 

A 

3 

3 

5 

3 

4 

4 

2 

2 

5 

5 

2 

5 

5 

2 

2 

2 

2 

5 

3 

3 

** END OF STATEMENT ** 

5 

3 

CREDITS EARNED 

(Pro N H Sanavanan) 
Princip/e 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

40 

26 

24 

2 

28 

40 

24 

40 

2 

28 

The candidate is declared to have Passed onty when he/she earned not less than 140 credits 

DATE OF PUBLICATION 

28 

28 

28 

40 

40 

50 

25 

2 

25 

25 

25 

2 

26 75 

25 

MAXIMUM 

40 60 

25 

74 

40 60 

7 

78 

75 

75 

80 

75 

75 

75 

75 

60 

75 

75 

75 

75 

75 

75 

60 

80 

50 

75 

75 

25 75 

75 

75 

7 

7 

75 

100 

30/07/2022 

7.4 
7.22 
7 30 

100 

6.72 

100 

7.60 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 15 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 20 

100 20 

100 

100 

100 

100 

1 

MARK SECURED 

27 

|100 100 

22 

2 

100 100 

61 27 

58 100 35 

18 59 

52 

18 67 

100 

106 

23 69 

100 32 

23 51 

100 19 

100 17 

2 

24 

100 15 

28 

100 27 

29 

AATRA, 

10 

ADURA 

100 1 

D 

16 

30 

100 14 

58 

56 20 

35 31 

100 17 

100 

14 

16 

54 

4 

A++ 
A++ 

42 

A++ 

64 

42 

57 

45 

100 24 

100 2 
100 2 3 

17 47 

33 

62 

44 

44 

CUMULATIVE PERFORMANCE 
CGPA GRADE 

57 

54 

4 

47 

28 

42 

5 

69 

40 

57 

75 

65 

90 

Aadhar 

EXAM MONTH & YEAA 

74 

67 

59 

65 

88 

70 

76 

80 

78 

66 

83 

8 

75 

65 

81 

61 

55 

83 

54 

4 

68 

9 

78 

57 

75 

65 

APR. 2022 

67 

76 

5 

74 

67 

59 

65 

88 

70 

76 

76 

83 

9 

77 

70 

8.5 

75 

6.5 

8.1 

6.1 

5.9 

84 

83 

80 

55 

63 

4.2 

60 

6.8 

6.4 

78 

5.7 

64 

7.5 

6.5 

9.0 

A 

R4 

A 

RA 

A 

D+4 

A++ 

D 

A++ 

D++ 

A 

B+ 

D+ 

D+ 

D4 

B+ 

A 

A 

A4 

A 

84 

A 

D 

A+ 

P 

CENTRE 

P 

CLASS 
ICLASS 
ICLASS 
IClass 
IClass 

CODE 
625 

N 19 

A 20 
N 20 

A 21 

N19 

A 20 

N 20 

A 21 

N 19 

N 19 

A.20 

A 20 

A 20 

N 20 

N 20 

A 21 

A21 

A 21 

A.21 

N21 

N 21 

N.21 

N21 

N21 

N21 

A 22 

A22 

A.22 

A.22 

A 22 

A.22 

A.22 

N 19 

N 19 

A.20 

A. 20 

N.20 

N 20 

A.21 

A21 

CLASSIFICATION OF FINAL RESULT 

A.21 

A22 

A.22 

Medium of instruction:ENGLISH 

(Dr KR.Srinivasan) 

Controller of Examinations 










